
Dear Parent/Carer,

Please see below some key dates for families to add to their dairies for the summer term.

Please note that, whilst we try and minimise changes to the calendar, some dates may be subject to
movement. Where dates do change, we will try and notify families as promptly as possible to minimise
disruption

Friday 21st April: School closure due to Eid al-Fitr

Monday 1st May & Monday 8th May: School closure due to Bank Holiday Monday

Thursday 11th May: Year 7 Parents Evening - 3:30pm-5:30pm

Monday 15th May - Wednesday 28th June: Year 11 external GCSE Examination Period

Monday 29th May - Friday 2nd June: Half-term - revision sessions will run for Year 11

Monday 26th June - Friday 7th July: Year 10 Internal Examinations

Monday 26th June: Year 9 trip to the coast (Lytham St Annes)

Thursday 6th July: Year 8 trip to Bolton Abbey

Monday 10th July: Year 10 Parents Evening

Thursday 13th July: Year 10 trip to Malham

Thank you for your continued support.

Mark Turvey
Head of School


